IHSN Survey Catalog

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2006

Ministry of Health
report_generated _on: September 20, 2024

visit_data catalog_at: http://catalog.ihsn.org/


http://catalog.ihsn.org/

Identification

SURVEY ID NUMBER
TUV_2006_GYTS_v01_M

TITLE
Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2006

A

BBREVIATION OR ACRONYM

GYTS 2006

C

OUNTRY

Name

Tuvalu

STUDY TYPE
Other Household Survey [hh/oth]

S

This is the first GYTS conducted by Tuvalu.

A

ERIES INFORMATION

BSTRACT

Country code

TUV

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2006
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Global Youth Tobacco Survey (GYTS) Survey
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Sampling

SAMPLING PROCEDURE

GYTS uses a global standardized methodology that includes a two-stage sample design with schools selected with a
probability proportional to enroliment size. The classes within selected schools are chosen randomly and all students in
selected classes are eligible to participate in the survey.

A total of 542 students aged 13-15 participated in the survey.

RESPONSE RATE
The overall response rate was 91.1%.

WEIGHTING

The weighting formula used is:

W=W1 * W2 * f1 * f2 * f3¥f4

The list below shows what each variable in the formula represents.

W1 - The inverse of the probability of selecting the school

W2 - The inverse of the probability of selecting the class within the school

fl - a school-level nonresponse adjustment factor calculated by school size category (small, medium, large)
f2 - a class adjustment factor calculated by school

f3 - a student-level nonresponse adjustment factor calculated by class
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f4 - a post stratification adjustment factor calculated by gender and grade
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and the US Centers for Disease Control and Prevention."
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DISCLAIMER
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Melanie Cowan World Health Organization documentation of study

Development Economics DECDG The World Bank Metadata adapted for World Bank Microdata
Data Group Library

DATE OF METADATA PRODUCTION
2022-02-04

DDI DOCUMENT VERSION
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data_dictionary

Data file Cases variables

TUVALU_06 542 59
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Data file: TUVALU_06

Cases:

variables:

variables

ID
V1
V2

V3
V4

V5

V6

V7

V8
V9

V10

V1l

V12

V13

V14

V15
V16
V17

V18

V19
V20

V21

V22

V23

V24

V25

Name
Finalwgt
CR1

CR2
CR3

CR4

CR5

TVR6

TVR7
TVR8

TVR9

CR10

CR11

CR12

CR13

CR14
CR15
CR16

CR17

CR18
CR19

CR20

CR21

CR22

CR23

CR24

542

59

Label
Finalwgt
Tried smoking

Age first cigarette
Smoked past 30 days

Cigarettes per day

How got own cigarettes

Usual brand of cigarettes

Pay for a pack of 20 cigarettes
Spent on cigarettes past month

Pocket money for month
Refused to sell cigarettes due to

age

Used other tobacco

Where usually smoke

Smoking first thing morning

Parents smoke
Best friend offered cigarette

Family discussed harmful effects of

smoking

Smoke cigarette next 12 months

Smoke cigarette 5 years from now

Difficult for someone to quit
smoking

More or less friends boys who
smoke

More or less friends girls who
smoke

Smoking helps people feel
comfortable socially

Boys smoking attractive

Girls smoking attractive

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2006

Question

Have you ever tried or experimented with cigarette smoking, even one
or two puffs?

How old were you when you first tried a cigarette?

During the past 30 days (one month), on how many days did you
smoke cigarettes?

During the past 30 days (one month), on the days you smoked, how
many cigarettes did you usually smoke?

During the past 30 days (one month), how did you usually get your
own cigarettes?

During the past 30 days (one month), what brand of cigarettes did you
usually smoke?

How much do you usually pay for a pack of 20 cigarettes?

During the past 30 days (one month) how much do you think you
spent on cigarettes?

In a usual month (30 days) how much pocket money (can be changed
to allowance, income, etc) do you get?

During the past 30 days (one month), did anyone ever refuse to sell
you cigarettes because of your age?

During the past 30 days (one month), have you ever used any form of
tobacco products other than cigarettes (e.g. smoking local roll known
as sului)?

Where do you usually smoke?

Do you ever have a cigarette or feel like having a cigarette first thing
in the morning?

Do your parents smoke?
If one of your best friends offered you a cigarette, would you smoke it?

Has anyone in your family discussed the harmful effects of smoking
with you?

At any time during the next 12 months, do you think you will smoke a
cigarette?

Do you think you will be smoking cigarettes 5 years from now?

Once someone has started smoking, do you think it would be difficult
to quit?

Do you think boys who smoke cigarettes have more or less friends?

Do you think girls who smoke cigarettes have more or less friends?

Does smoking cigarettes help people feel more or less comfortable at
celebrations, parties, or in social gatherings?

Do you think smoking cigarettes makes boys look more or less
attractive?

Do you think smoking cigarettes makes girls look more or less
attractive?



V26
V27
V28
V29
V30
V31

V32

V33

V34

V35

V36

V37

V38

V39

V40

V4l

V42

V43

V44

V45

V46

vai

V48

V49

V50
V51

V52

V53

V54

V55
V56

Name
CR25
CR26
CR27
CR28
CR29
CR30

CR31

CR32

CR33

CR34

CR35

CR36

CR37

CR38

CR39

CR40

CR41

CR42

CR43

CR44

CR45

CR46

CR47

CR48

CR49
CR50

CR51

CR52

CR53

CR54
CR55

Label

Smoking weight change

Think smoking harmful to health
Closest friends smoke

Opinion of man smoking
Opinion of woman smoking

Safe to smoke for a year or two

People's cigarettes smoking
harmful to you

People smoke in your presence
home

People smoke in your presence
outside home

Banning smoking in public places

Want to stop smoking now

Tried to stop smoking

Time stopped smoking

Main reason to stop smoking
Able to stop smoking if wanted to

Received help/advice stop smoking

Anti-smoking media messages

Anti-smoking messages events

See actors smoking

Own product with cigarette brand
logo

See cigarette brand names on TV

Advertisements for cigarettes
billboards

Cigarette advertisements
newspapers or magazines

Advertisements for cigarettes
events

Offered you a free cigarette

Taught dangers of smoking

Discuss why people your age
smoke

Taught effects of smoking

Time since last lesson discuss
smoking and health

Custom age
Sex

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2006

Question

Do you think that smoking cigarettes makes you gain or lose weight?
Do you think cigarette smoking is harmful to your health?

Do any of your closest friends smoke cigarettes?

When you see a man smoking, what do you think of him?

When you see a woman smoking, what do you think of her?

Do you think it is safe to smoke for only a year or two as long as you
quit after that?

Do you think the smoke from other people's cigarettes is harmful to
you?

During the past 7 days, on how many days have people smoked in
your home, in your presence?

During the past 7 days, on how many days have people smoked in
your presence, in places other than in your home?

Are you in favor of banning smoking in public places (such as in
restaurants, in buses, streetcars, and trains, in schools, on
playgrounds, in gyms and sports arenas, in discos)?

Do you want to stop smoking now?

During the past year, have you ever tried to stop smoking cigarettes?
How long ago did you stop smoking?

What was the main reason you decided to stop smoking?

Do you think you would be able to stop smoking if you wanted to?
Have you ever received help or advice to help you stop smoking?

During the past 30 days (one month), how many anti-smoking media
messages (e.g. television, radio, billboards, posters, newspapers,
magazines, movies) have you seen or heard?

When you go to sports events, fairs, concerts, community events, or
social gatherings, how often do you see anti-smoking messages?

When you watch TV, videos, or movies, how often do you see actors
smoking?

Do you have something (t-shirt, pen, backpack, etc.) with a cigarette
brand logo on it?

During the past 30 days (one month), when you watched sports events
or other programs on TV how often did you see cigarette brand
names?

During the past 30 days (one month), how many advertisements for
cigarettes have you seen on billboards?

During the past 30 days (one month), how many advertisements or
promotions for cigarettes have you seen in newspapers or magazines?

When you go to sports events, fairs, concerts, or community events,
how often do you see advertisements for cigarettes?

Has a (cigarette representative) ever offered you a free cigarette?

During this school year, were you taught in any of your classes about
the dangers of smoking?

During this school year, did you discuss in any of your classes the
reasons why people your age smoke?

During this school year, were you taught in any of your classes about
the effects of smoking, like it makes your teeth yellow, causes
wrinkles, or makes you smell bad?

How long ago did you last discuss smoking and health as part of a
lesson?

How old are you?
What is your sex?



ID Name
V57 TVR56
V58 Stratum
V59 PSU
total: 59

Label
Class/form
Stratum
PSU

Question
In what form/class are you?
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FINALWGT: FinalWgt

Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 542 Invalid:
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 2 Range:-  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category

0.737518695923816
0.815264061829111
0.903084117457733
0.958409574205034
0.966703585767687
0.998282524688708
1
1.02257954156688
1.22448979591837
1.24309569685292
1.25213821416353
1.52215799614643
1.56372088422927
1.57725321888412
1.63157894736842
1.67170904409398
1.84793187347932
2.17239503486474
2.19119479440676

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
Finalwgt

Imputation and derivation

IMPUTATION
Finalwgt

12
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Others

SECURITY
Finalwgt

TVR9: Pocket money for month
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 529  Invalid: 13
Type: Discrete  Range: -  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
In a usual month (30 days) how much pocket money (can be changed to allowance, income, etc) do you get?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 | don't receive any pocket money (or income, allowance, etc.)
2 less than $1
3 $1.00 - $5.00
4 $6.00 - $10.00
5 $11.00 - $20.00
6 $21.00 - $30.00
7 More than $30.00
Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION

Pocket money for month
Imputation and derivation
IMPUTATION

Pocket money for month

Others

SECURITY
Pocket money for month
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CR1: Tried smoking
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 513 Invalid: 29
Type: Discrete  Range:-  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Have you ever tried or experimented with cigarette smoking, even one or two puffs?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Yes
2 No
Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
Tried smoking

Imputation and derivation

IMPUTATION
Tried smoking

Others

SECURITY
Tried smoking

CR2: Age first cigarette
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 509  Invalid: 33
Type: Discrete  Range: -  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
How old were you when you first tried a cigarette?

CATEGORIES

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2006
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Value Category

1 I have never smoked cigarettes
2 7 years old or younger

3 8 or 9 years old

4 10 or 11 years old

5 12 or 13 years old

6 14 or 15 years old

7 16 years old or older

Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION

Age first cigarette

Imputation and derivation
IMPUTATION

Age first cigarette

Others

SECURITY
Age first cigarette

CR3: Smoked past 30 days

Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 477  Invalid: 65
Type: Discrete  Range:-  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION

During the past 30 days (one month), on how many days did you smoke cigarettes?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 0 days
2 1 or 2 days
3 3 to 5 days
4 6 to 9 days

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2006
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5 10 to 19 days
6 20 to 29 days
7 All 30 days
Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
Smoked past 30 days

Imputation and derivation

IMPUTATION
Smoked past 30 days

Others

SECURITY
Smoked past 30 days

CR4: Cigarettes per day

Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 496  Invalid: 46
Type: Discrete  Range:-  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2006

During the past 30 days (one month), on the days you smoked, how many cigarettes did you usually smoke?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 I did not smoke cigarettes during the past 30 days (one month)
2 Less than 1 cigarette per day
3 1 cigarette per day
4 2 to 5 cigarettes per day
5 6 to 10 cigarettes per day
6 11 to 20 cigarettes per day
7 More than 20 cigarettes per day
Sysmiss

16



description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
Cigarettes per day

Imputation and derivation

IMPUTATION
Cigarettes per day

Others

SECURITY
Cigarettes per day

CR5: How got own cigarettes
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 540  Invalid: 2
Type: Discrete  Range: -  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
During the past 30 days (one month), how did you usually get your own cigarettes?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 | did not smoke cigarettes during the past 30 days
2 | bought them in a store, shop or from private canteen
3 | bought them from people making local rolls (sului)
4 | gave someone else money to buy them for me
5 | borrowed them from someone else
6 | stole them
7 An older person gave them to me
8 | got them some other way
Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
How got own cigarettes
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Imputation and derivation

IMPUTATION
How got own cigarettes

Others

SECURITY
How got own cigarettes

TVR6: Usual brand of cigarettes
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 537  Invalid: 5
Type: Discrete  Range: -  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
During the past 30 days (one month), what brand of cigarettes did you usually smoke?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 | did not smoke cigarettes during the past 30 days
2 No usual brand
3 Rothman
4 Benson & Hedges
5 Dunbhill
6 Marlboro
7 Consulate
8 Other
Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
Usual brand of cigarettes
Imputation and derivation

IMPUTATION
Usual brand of cigarettes
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Others

SECURITY
Usual brand of cigarettes

TVR7: Pay for a pack of 20 cigarettes

Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 536 Invalid: 6
Type: Discrete  Range:-  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION

How much do you usually pay for a pack of 20 cigarettes?

| don't buy cigarettes, or | don't buy them in packs.

CATEGORIES

Value Category

1 | don't smoke cigarettes.
2

3 $3.90

4 $4.00

5 $4.30

6 $5.00

Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION

Pay for a pack of 20 cigarettes
Imputation and derivation
IMPUTATION

Pay for a pack of 20 cigarettes
Others

SECURITY
Pay for a pack of 20 cigarettes
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TVR8: Spent on cigarettes past month
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 538  Invalid: 4
Type: Discrete  Range: -  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
During the past 30 days (one month) how much do you think you spent on cigarettes?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 | don't smoke cigarettes.
2 | don't buy cigarettes.
3 $3.00
4 $4.00
5 $5.00
6 $6.00
7 $10.00
8 More than $10.00
Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
Spent on cigarettes past month

Imputation and derivation

IMPUTATION
Spent on cigarettes past month

Others

SECURITY
Spent on cigarettes past month

CR10: Refused to sell cigarettes due to age
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 538  Invalid: 4

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2006
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Type: Discrete  Range:-  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
During the past 30 days (one month), did anyone ever refuse to sell you cigarettes because of your age?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 | did not try to buy cigarettes during the past 30 days
2 Yes, someone refused to sell me cigarettes because of my age
3 No, my age did not keep me from buying cigarettes
Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
Refused to sell cigarettes due to age

Imputation and derivation

IMPUTATION
Refused to sell cigarettes due to age

Others

SECURITY
Refused to sell cigarettes due to age

CR11: Used other tobacco
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 539  Invalid: 3
Type: Discrete  Range: -  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions
LITERAL QUESTION

During the past 30 days (one month), have you ever used any form of tobacco products other than cigarettes (e.g. smoking
local roll known as sului)?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Yes

21



2 No

Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
Used other tobacco

Imputation and derivation

IMPUTATION
Used other tobacco

Others

SECURITY
Used other tobacco

CR12: Where usually smoke
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 540  Invalid: 2
Type: Discrete  Range: -  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Where do you usually smoke?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 | have never smoked cigarettes
2 At home
3 At school
4 At work
5 At friends' houses
6 At social events
7 In public spaces (e.g. playgrounds, shopping centres, street corners)
8 Other
Sysmiss

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2006
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description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION

Where usually smoke
Imputation and derivation
IMPUTATION

Where usually smoke

Others

SECURITY
Where usually smoke

CR13: Smoking first thing morning

Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 539  Invalid: 3
Type: Discrete  Range: -  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION

Do you ever have a cigarette or feel like having a cigarette first thing in the morning?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 | have never smoked cigarettes
I no longer smoke cigarettes

2

3 No, | don't have or feel like having a cigarette first thing in the morning

4 Yes, | sometimes have or feel like having a cigarette first thing in the morning
5

Yes, | always have or feel like having a cigarette first thing in the morning

Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
Smoking first thing morning

Imputation and derivation

IMPUTATION

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2006
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Smoking first thing morning

Others

SECURITY
Smoking first thing morning

CR14: Parents smoke
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 542 Invalid:
Type: Discrete  Range: -  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do your parents smoke?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 None
2 Both
3 Father only
4 Mother only
5 | don't know

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
Parents smoke

Imputation and derivation
IMPUTATION

Parents smoke

Others

SECURITY
Parents smoke
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CR15: Best friend offered cigarette
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 540  Invalid: 2
Type: Discrete  Range: -  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
If one of your best friends offered you a cigarette, would you smoke it?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Definitely not
2 Probably not
3 Probably yes
4 Definitely yes
Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION

Best friend offered cigarette
Imputation and derivation
IMPUTATION

Best friend offered cigarette

Others

SECURITY
Best friend offered cigarette

CR16: Family discussed harmful effects of smoking

Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 541  Invalid: 1
Type: Discrete  Range:-  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2006
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Has anyone in your family discussed the harmful effects of smoking with you?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Yes
2 No
Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION

Family discussed harmful effects of smoking
Imputation and derivation
IMPUTATION

Family discussed harmful effects of smoking
Others

SECURITY
Family discussed harmful effects of smoking

CR17: Smoke cigarette next 12 months

Data file: TUVALU 06
Overview

Valid: 540  Invalid: 2
Type: Discrete  Range: -  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION

At any time during the next 12 months, do you think you will smoke a cigarette?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Definitely not
2 Probably not
3 Probably yes
4 Definitely yes
Sysmiss

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2006
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description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
Smoke cigarette next 12 months

Imputation and derivation

IMPUTATION
Smoke cigarette next 12 months

Others

SECURITY
Smoke cigarette next 12 months

CR18: Smoke cigarette 5 years from now
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 538  Invalid: 4
Type: Discrete  Range: -  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do you think you will be smoking cigarettes 5 years from now?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Definitely not
2 Probably not
3 Probably yes
4 Definitely yes
Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
Smoke cigarette 5 years from now
Imputation and derivation

IMPUTATION
Smoke cigarette 5 years from now

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2006
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Others

SECURITY
Smoke cigarette 5 years from now

CR19: Difficult for someone to quit smoking
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 538  Invalid: 4
Type: Discrete  Range:-  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Once someone has started smoking, do you think it would be difficult to quit?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Definitely not
2 Probably not
3 Probably yes
4 Definitely yes
Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION

Difficult for someone to quit smoking
Imputation and derivation
IMPUTATION

Difficult for someone to quit smoking
Others

SECURITY
Difficult for someone to quit smoking

CR20: More or less friends boys who smoke

Data file: TUVALU_06

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2006
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Overview

Valid: 539  Invalid: 3
Type: Discrete  Range:-  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do you think boys who smoke cigarettes have more or less friends?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 More friends
2 Less friends
3 No difference from non-smokers
Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
More or less friends boys who smoke

Imputation and derivation

IMPUTATION
More or less friends boys who smoke

Others

SECURITY
More or less friends boys who smoke

CR21: More or less friends girls who smoke
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 540  Invalid: 2
Type: Discrete  Range: -  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do you think girls who smoke cigarettes have more or less friends?

CATEGORIES
Value Category

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2006
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1 More friends

2 Less friends

3 No difference from non-smokers
Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
More or less friends girls who smoke

Imputation and derivation

IMPUTATION
More or less friends girls who smoke

Others

SECURITY
More or less friends girls who smoke

CR22: Smoking helps people feel comfortable socially
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 538  Invalid: 4
Type: Discrete  Range:-  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Does smoking cigarettes help people feel more or less comfortable at celebrations, parties, or in social gatherings?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 More comfortable
2 Less comfortable
3 No difference from non-smokers
Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
Smoking helps people feel comfortable socially
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Imputation and derivation

IMPUTATION
Smoking helps people feel comfortable socially

Others

SECURITY
Smoking helps people feel comfortable socially

CR23: Boys smoking attractive
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 540  Invalid: 2
Type: Discrete  Range: -  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do you think smoking cigarettes makes boys look more or less attractive?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 More attractive
2 Less attractive
3 No difference from non-smokers
Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION

Boys smoking attractive
Imputation and derivation
IMPUTATION

Boys smoking attractive

Others

SECURITY
Boys smoking attractive
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CR24: Girls smoking attractive
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 538  Invalid: 4
Type: Discrete  Range: -  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do you think smoking cigarettes makes girls look more or less attractive?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 More attractive
2 Less attractive
3 No difference from non-smokers
Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
Girls smoking attractive

Imputation and derivation

IMPUTATION
Girls smoking attractive

Others

SECURITY
Girls smoking attractive

CR25: Smoking weight change
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 536 Invalid: 6
Type: Discrete  Range: -  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do you think that smoking cigarettes makes you gain or lose weight?
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CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Gain weight
2 Lose weight
3 No difference
Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
Smoking weight change

Imputation and derivation

IMPUTATION
Smoking weight change

Others

SECURITY
Smoking weight change

CR26: Think smoking harmful to health
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 537  Invalid: 5
Type: Discrete  Range:-  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do you think cigarette smoking is harmful to your health?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Definitely not
2 Probably not
3 Probably yes
4 Definitely yes
Sysmiss
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description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
Think smoking harmful to health

Imputation and derivation

IMPUTATION
Think smoking harmful to health

Others

SECURITY
Think smoking harmful to health

CR27: Closest friends smoke
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 537  Invalid: 5
Type: Discrete  Range: -  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do any of your closest friends smoke cigarettes?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 None of them
2 Some of them
3 Most of them
4 All of them
Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
Closest friends smoke
Imputation and derivation

IMPUTATION
Closest friends smoke
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Others

SECURITY
Closest friends smoke

CR28: Opinion of man smoking
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 540  Invalid: 2
Type: Discrete  Range:-  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
When you see a man smoking, what do you think of him?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Lacks confidence
2 Stupid
3 Loser
4 Successful
5 Intelligent
6 Macho
Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
Opinion of man smoking
Imputation and derivation
IMPUTATION

Opinion of man smoking

Others

SECURITY
Opinion of man smoking
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CR29: Opinion of woman smoking
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 540  Invalid: 2
Type: Discrete  Range: -  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
When you see a woman smoking, what do you think of her?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Lacks confidence
2 Stupid
3 Loser
4 Successful
5 Intelligent
6 Sophisticated
Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
Opinion of woman smoking

Imputation and derivation

IMPUTATION
Opinion of woman smoking

Others

SECURITY
Opinion of woman smoking

CR30: Safe to smoke for a year or two
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 532 Invalid: 10
Type: Discrete  Range:-  Format: Numeric
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Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do you think it is safe to smoke for only a year or two as long as you quit after that?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Definitely not
2 Probably not
3 Probably yes
4 Definitely yes
Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
Safe to smoke for a year or two

Imputation and derivation

IMPUTATION
Safe to smoke for a year or two

Others

SECURITY
Safe to smoke for a year or two

CR31: People's cigarettes smoking harmful to you
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 539  Invalid: 3
Type: Discrete  Range:-  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do you think the smoke from other people's cigarettes is harmful to you?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Definitely not
2 Probably not
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3 Probably yes
4 Definitely yes
Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
People's cigarettes smoking harmful to you

Imputation and derivation

IMPUTATION
People's cigarettes smoking harmful to you

Others

SECURITY
People's cigarettes smoking harmful to you

CR32: People smoke in your presence home
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 536 Invalid: 6
Type: Discrete  Range:-  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
During the past 7 days, on how many days have people smoked in your home, in your presence?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1
2 1to?2
3 3to4
4 5to 6
7
Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
People smoke in your presence home
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Imputation and derivation

IMPUTATION
People smoke in your presence home

Others

SECURITY
People smoke in your presence home

CR33: People smoke in your presence outside home
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 539  Invalid: 3
Type: Discrete  Range: -  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
During the past 7 days, on how many days have people smoked in your presence, in places other than in your home?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1
2 lto?2
3 3to4
4 5to6
5 7
Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION

People smoke in your presence outside home
Imputation and derivation
IMPUTATION

People smoke in your presence outside home

Others

SECURITY
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People smoke in your presence outside home

CR34: Banning smoking in public places
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 529  Invalid: 13
Type: Discrete  Range:-  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions
LITERAL QUESTION

Are you in favor of banning smoking in public places (such as in restaurants, in buses, streetcars, and trains, in schools, on
playgrounds, in gyms and sports arenas, in discos)?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Yes
2 No
Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
Banning smoking in public places

Imputation and derivation

IMPUTATION
Banning smoking in public places

Others

SECURITY
Banning smoking in public places

CR35: Want to stop smoking now
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 524  Invalid: 18
Type: Discrete  Range: -  Format: Numeric
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Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do you want to stop smoking now?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 | have never smoked cigarettes
2 I do not smoke now
3 Yes
4 No
Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
Want to stop smoking now

Imputation and derivation

IMPUTATION
Want to stop smoking now

Others

SECURITY
Want to stop smoking now

CR36: Tried to stop smoking

Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 535  Invalid: 7
Type: Discrete  Range:-  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION

During the past year, have you ever tried to stop smoking cigarettes?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 I have never smoked cigarettes
2 | did not smoke during the past year
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3 Yes
4 No
Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
Tried to stop smoking

Imputation and derivation

IMPUTATION
Tried to stop smoking

Others

SECURITY
Tried to stop smoking

CR37: Time stopped smoking
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 538  Invalid: 4
Type: Discrete  Range:-  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
How long ago did you stop smoking?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 | have never smoked cigarettes
2 | have not stopped smoking
3 1-3 months
4 4-11 months
5 One year
6 2 years
7 3 years or longer
Sysmiss
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description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
Time stopped smoking

Imputation and derivation

IMPUTATION
Time stopped smoking

Others

SECURITY
Time stopped smoking

CR38: Main reason to stop smoking
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 538  Invalid: 4
Type: Discrete  Range: -  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
What was the main reason you decided to stop smoking?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 | have never smoked cigarettes
2 I have not stopped smoking
3 To improve my health
4 To save money
5 Because my family does not like it
6 Because my friends don't like it
7 Other
Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
Main reason to stop smoking
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Imputation and derivation

IMPUTATION
Main reason to stop smoking

Others

SECURITY
Main reason to stop smoking

CR39: Able to stop smoking if wanted to
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 531  Invalid: 11
Type: Discrete  Range: -  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do you think you would be able to stop smoking if you wanted to?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 | have never smoked cigarettes
2 | have already stopped smoking cigarettes
3 Yes
4 No
Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION

Able to stop smoking if wanted to
Imputation and derivation
IMPUTATION

Able to stop smoking if wanted to
Others

SECURITY
Able to stop smoking if wanted to
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CR40: Received help/advice stop smoking
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 541  Invalid: 1
Type: Discrete  Range:-  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Have you ever received help or advice to help you stop smoking?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 | have never smoked cigarettes
2 Yes, from a program or professional
3 Yes, from a friend
4 Yes, from a family member
5 Yes, from both programs or professionals and from friends or family members
6 No
Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
Received help/advice stop smoking

Imputation and derivation

IMPUTATION
Received help/advice stop smoking

Others

SECURITY
Received help/advice stop smoking

CR41: Anti-smoking media messages
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 536 Invalid: 6
Type: Discrete  Range:-  Format: Numeric
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Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2006

During the past 30 days (one month), how many anti-smoking media messages (e.g. television, radio, billboards, posters,
newspapers, magazines, movies) have you seen or heard?

CATEGORIES

Value
1
2
3

Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
Anti-smoking media messages

Imputation and derivation

IMPUTATION
Anti-smoking media messages

Others

SECURITY
Anti-smoking media messages

CR42: Anti-smoking messages events
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 529  Invalid: 13
Type: Discrete  Range:-  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

Category
A lot
A few

None

LITERAL QUESTION
When you go to sports events, fairs, concerts, community events, or social gatherings, how often do you see anti-smoking
messages?
CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 I never go to sports events, fairs, concerts, community events, or social gatherings
2 A lot
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3 Sometimes
4 Never
Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
Anti-smoking messages events

Imputation and derivation

IMPUTATION
Anti-smoking messages events

Others

SECURITY
Anti-smoking messages events

CR43: See actors smoking
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 539  Invalid: 3
Type: Discrete  Range:-  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
When you watch TV, videos, or movies, how often do you see actors smoking?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 | never watch TV, videos, or movies
2 A lot
3 Sometimes
4 Never
Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
See actors smoking
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Imputation and derivation

IMPUTATION
See actors smoking

Others

SECURITY
See actors smoking

CR44: Own product with cigarette brand logo
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 522 Invalid: 20
Type: Discrete  Range: -  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
Do you have something (t-shirt, pen, backpack, etc.) with a cigarette brand logo on it?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Yes
2 No
Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION

Own product with cigarette brand logo
Imputation and derivation
IMPUTATION

Own product with cigarette brand logo
Others

SECURITY
Own product with cigarette brand logo
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CR45: See cigarette brand names on TV

Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 531  Invalid: 11
Type: Discrete  Range:-  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2006

During the past 30 days (one month), when you watched sports events or other programs on TV how often did you see

cigarette brand names?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 | never watch TV
2 Alot
3 Sometimes
4 Never
Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
See cigarette brand names on TV

Imputation and derivation

IMPUTATION
See cigarette brand names on TV

Others

SECURITY
See cigarette brand names on TV

CR46: Advertisements for cigarettes billboards
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 532 Invalid: 10
Type: Discrete  Range:-  Format: Numeric

49



Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2006

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
During the past 30 days (one month), how many advertisements for cigarettes have you seen on billboards?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Alot
2 A few
3 None
Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
Advertisements for cigarettes billboards

Imputation and derivation

IMPUTATION
Advertisements for cigarettes billboards

Others

SECURITY
Advertisements for cigarettes billboards

CR47: Cigarette advertisements newspapers or magazines
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 520  Invalid: 22
Type: Discrete  Range:-  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions
LITERAL QUESTION

During the past 30 days (one month), how many advertisements or promotions for cigarettes have you seen in newspapers
or magazines?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 A lot
2 A few
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3 Never

Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION

Cigarette advertisements newspapers or magazines
Imputation and derivation

IMPUTATION

Cigarette advertisements newspapers or magazines

Others

SECURITY
Cigarette advertisements newspapers or magazines

CR48: Advertisements for cigarettes events

Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 520  Invalid: 22
Type: Discrete  Range: -  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2006

When you go to sports events, fairs, concerts, or community events, how often do you see advertisements for cigarettes?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 | never attend sports events, fairs, concerts, or community events
2 Alot
3 Sometimes
4 Never
Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
Advertisements for cigarettes events
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Imputation and derivation

IMPUTATION
Advertisements for cigarettes events

Others

SECURITY
Advertisements for cigarettes events

CR49: Offered you a free cigarette

Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 514  Invalid: 28
Type: Discrete  Range: -  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION

Has a (cigarette representative) ever offered you a free cigarette?

CATEGORIES

Value
1
2

Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
Offered you a free cigarette
Imputation and derivation
IMPUTATION

Offered you a free cigarette
Others

SECURITY
Offered you a free cigarette

Category
Yes

No

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2006

52



CR50: Taught dangers of smoking

Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 518  Invalid: 24
Type: Discrete  Range:-  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION

Global Youth Tobacco Survey 2006

During this school year, were you taught in any of your classes about the dangers of smoking?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Yes
2 No
3 Not Sure
Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
Taught dangers of smoking
Imputation and derivation
IMPUTATION

Taught dangers of smoking

Others

SECURITY
Taught dangers of smoking

CR51: Discuss why people your age smoke

Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 513 Invalid: 29
Type: Discrete  Range: -  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION

During this school year, did you discuss in any of your classes the reasons why people your age smoke?
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CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Yes
2 No
3 Not Sure
Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
Discuss why people your age smoke

Imputation and derivation

IMPUTATION
Discuss why people your age smoke

Others

SECURITY
Discuss why people your age smoke

CR52: Taught effects of smoking
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 518  Invalid: 24
Type: Discrete  Range:-  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions
LITERAL QUESTION

During this school year, were you taught in any of your classes about the effects of smoking, like it makes your teeth yellow,
causes wrinkles, or makes you smell bad?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Yes
2 No
3 Not Sure
Sysmiss
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description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
Taught effects of smoking

Imputation and derivation

IMPUTATION
Taught effects of smoking

Others

SECURITY
Taught effects of smoking

CR53: Time since last lesson discuss smoking and health

Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 518  Invalid: 24
Type: Discrete  Range: -  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
How long ago did you last discuss smoking and health as part of a lesson?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Never
2 This term
3 Last Term
4 2 terms ago
5 3 terms ago
6 More than a year ago
Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
Time since last lesson discuss smoking and health
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Imputation and derivation

IMPUTATION
Time since last lesson discuss smoking and health

Others

SECURITY
Time since last lesson discuss smoking and health

CR54: Custom age
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 501  Invalid: 41
Type: Discrete  Range: -  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
How old are you?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 11 years old or younger
2 12 years old
3 13 years old
4 14 years old
5 15 years old
6 16 years old
7 17 years old or older
Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
Custom age
Imputation and derivation

IMPUTATION
Custom age
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Others

SECURITY
Custom age

CR55: Sex
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 512 Invalid: 30
Type: Discrete  Range: -  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
What is your sex?

CATEGORIES

Value Category
1 Male

2 Female
Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
Sex

Imputation and derivation

IMPUTATION
Sex

Others

SECURITY
Sex

TVR56: Class/form
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 513 Invalid: 29
Type: Discrete  Range:-  Format: Numeric
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Questions and instructions

LITERAL QUESTION
In what form/class are you?

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Form 1/class 7
2 Form 2/class 8
3 Form 3
4 Form 4
5 Form 5

Sysmiss

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
Class/form

Imputation and derivation

IMPUTATION
Class/form

Others

SECURITY
Class/form

STRATUM: Stratum
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 542 Invalid:
Type: Discrete  Range:-  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category

200601001
200601002
200601003
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200601004
200601005
200601006

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
Stratum

Imputation and derivation

IMPUTATION
Stratum

Others

SECURITY
Stratum

PSU: PSU
Data file: TUVALU_06
Overview

Valid: 542 Invalid:
Type: Discrete  Range:-  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1

2
3
4
5
6

7
8
9
10
11
12
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13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

description

SOURCE OF INFORMATION

PSU

Imputation and derivation
IMPUTATION

PSU

Others

SECURITY
PSU
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study resources

reports

Fact Sheet

title Fact Sheet
filename Tuvalu_GYTS2006_Factsheet Ages13-15.pdf

technical_documents

Codebook

title Codebook
filename GYTSWPR0O2006_Tuvalu_NATIOANL Web_Codebook.TXT
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